License: 240000179 Effective: 11/01/2023

Expires: 10/31/2024

25

# State of California Licensed Capacity: Department of Public Health

In accordance with applicable provisions of the Health and Safety Code of California and its rules and regulations, the Department of Public Health hereby issues

## this License to

**Northern Inyo Healthcare District** 

to operate and maintain the following General Acute Care Hospital

#### NORTHERN INYO HOSPITAL

150 Pioneer Ln Bishop, CA 93514-2556

#### **Bed Classifications/Services/Stations**

25 General Acute Care

5 Perinatal

4 Intensive Care

16 Unspecified General Acute Care

### Other Approved Services

**Basic Emergency Medical** 

Intensive Care Service

**Nuclear Medicine** 

Occupational Therapy

Outpatient Services - EKG

Outpatient Services - Infusion Therapy

Outpatient Services - Laser Eye Procedures

Outpatient Services - Lithotripsy

Outpatient Services - Outpatient Surgery

Outpatient Services - Rural Health Clinic at

Northern Inyo Hospital Rural Health Clinic,

153-B Pioneer Lane, Bishop

Outpatient Services - Rural Health Clinic at

Women's Clinic, 153-B Pioneer Lane,

Bishop

Physical Therapy

Respiratory Care Services

Social Services

Speech Pathology and/or Audiology Service

This **LICENSE** is not transferable and is granted solely upon the following conditions, limitations and comments: Approved as a Primary Health Service Hospital in Accordance with H & S Section 1339.7, Approved 2 Alternate Birthing Rms. Also approved as a Critical Access Hospital Approved for 15 Swing Beds.

TOMÁS J. ARAGÓN, MD, DrPH

Director and State Public Health Officer

Wirginia Coffee SSM I

Refer Complaints regarding these facilities to: The California Department of Public Health, Licensing and Certification, San Bernardino District Office, 464 W. Fourth Street, Suite 529, San Bernardino, CA 92401, (909) 383-4777